FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Sam Jones to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 259 by Senator Marionneaux

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 47:32(D)" and before the comma "," insert "and to Repeal R.S.
- 3 22:832 and R.S. 47:31(3), 32(C), 287.11, and 287.12"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "legislation;" insert "to repeal corporation income tax; to repeal the
- 6 investment credit against the insurance premium tax;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 9 "Section 2. R.S. 22:832 is hereby repealed in its entirety.
- 10 Section 3. R.S. 47:31(3), 32(C), 287.11, and 287.12 are hereby repealed in their entirety."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, at the beginning of line 12, change "Section 2.A." to "Section 4.A."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 27, change "Section 3." to "Section 5."
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 7, line 28, after "resolution pursuant to" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- "Section 4 of this Act. Sections 4 and 5 of this Act shall"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 8, after line 4, insert the following:
- "Section 6. Sections 2, 3, and 6 of this Act shall become effective on January 1,
- 22 2012."